
WATERMASTER'S ANNUAL REPORT

/
From: ,'1o.r-1,^ aL n'

Water District No.

4l
TI

20 LL To: ,M^.-l* LO k^ 20 z3

Water District Name: o*ct 3*b 0[s* rio{ 7 ( S* o^l ,4n"o

Name of Watermaster: /4o' v il[ e^r

Mailing Address: 3sq ,"1-s KA L*uil is 8322A

AT'FIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER

As the appointed watermaster of water district no. ?{ I hereby certify that the infbrmation contained in this

report is true and correct to best of my knowledge.

q /tlzs
signature Dale

Pursuant to Section 42-606 ldaho Code, this Watermaster's Annual Report shall be filed prior to the end of the

watermaster's appointment for the cun'ent ycar, and kept in the office of the ldaho Department of Water Resources

ODVfR). The Watermaster's DailyDiversion Records should be attached to this report if those records are not submittcd

electronically to IDWR.

Peoc I 14$l ll - l{}-?$-?ll



2022 Watermaster Report and 2023 Assessment

2023 Assessment

s581.61

Sso.oo

S5o.oo

s50.00

ss0.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00
s868.91

Sso.oo

s1.475.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00

Sso.oo
S50.oo

5so.oo

Sso.oo

ss0.00

Sso.oo
Sso.oo

57,284.22

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

ss0.00
s161.46

5soo.s4

Sso.oo

ss0.00

2022 Non.Consumptive

Use (acre-feetl
2022 Usate (acr€

feet)

1993.00

10,85

8.14

0"00

21.70

0.00

41.12

2540.68

0.00

4312.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10"98

3755.03

0.00

70.46

15.58

59.38

472.10

1463.57

118.75

52.82

Diversion Names

S39(U): S39A

sLcl
SLCl

BOCl

sLcl
ALCoA(U); ALCoBIU); GW1L(u); GW12(U);
GW13(U); GWL4(Ul

GC5: GC5A: GC6

541; S42;5U1(U)

Stanlev School Well GW32(Wl

HCL;542; S43; SPG08(U); sPG09(U);

SPG10(U); SPG11{U}: WW1

GW4(W)

FC0(W)

GWs (wl
GW36(W}

Bco(U); BcoA(U); Bc1(U); Bcz(u);
GWLS(U); 546B(U)

LTC2(U); LTC3(U): LTC4

VCP6

Pco(U); Pc1(u).; PclA(U); Pc2(U);

Pc2A(u); Pc3(u); Pca(U); Pcs(U); Pc6(u);
PC7

sLcl
CCCI; CCC2; GOCOA(U); GoCl; GOC2;

Goc2(U); Gocurl(U); S40; SPG02; WC0;

Wc1(Ul; WC2; Wc3
GW66(wl. GW57(Wl. S38DtW)

CHClA

MCzB (U), GW51

GCTB

CLCI(U); GW19; NC0; NC1(U)

s40

MGCO; MGCl; TPCI(U); VC5/6

FJC3

water Right Number{sl

77-LOII7,77-70637
77-20848

7t-71o5
71-10931

7r-7020,77-7023

71-644,7r-69

71-10853, 7 r-!0854. 71-40558

7 I-2063. 7 I-4034. 7 L-4037

7t702a
7 7-70tO7, 7 L-I0663, 7 !-rO7 67, 7 7-

LO7 68, 7 I-2004C, 7I-2079, 7 7-36A, 7 !-
2004E,7L-4052

71-7038,77-7729
71-30D

77-7704

7r-toos7

71-1066sA, 71-106658, 7 r-209LC, 7 L-

209LD, 7 r-7 008, 7 7-7 083, 7 7-7 009,

71-10103

71-10881

71-10883

7I-7717
7 7-LO749, 7 L-I0664, 7 r-707 65, 7 r-
ro77 4, 7 7-2016, 7 7-2052, 7 r-20538,
71,-4028

7 1-4047, 7 t-7 027, 7 I-7 r32

71-2026

7 L-I4, 7 7-rs,7 t-r7, 7 1-L8, 7 t-LO979

77-228,7L-4022
7 I-2075, 7 t-4057, 7 L-7 092
7!-4034
71-10136A, 71-101368, 7 t-39G, 7 L-

40G,7I-39E,7I-40E
7I-33E,7r-34F.7L-34c

Billing lD

7

3

6

7

8

10

L2

15

16

L7

18

t9
20

2t

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

31

33

34

35

35

37

39

Owner

ARROW A RANCH LLLP

BAIR SHERRILL M

BENNION, DAVID K; BENNION. SUSAN D

BLICK BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP

BOYLE, ALICE R; BOYLE, W DEAN

BRECKENRIDGE FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

BROWNING, KATHERINE A; ROGER A BROWNING TRUST

CARSTENSEN lll, HANS L; CARSTENSEN, MARY S

CHALLIS JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT S].81

CHRISTIANSON, ION L; CHRISTIANSON, WEI - WESTERN SKY

TWO

CITY OF STANLEY

COoK, ESTELLE A; COOK, GEORGE E

CORP OFTHE PRESIDING BISHOP

CRON, REBECCA; CRON, TIMOTHY; KERNS, KELLI

DOT LLP

DRIGGS FAMILY RANCH TRUST; FRALEY, PATRICK H;

GRANGE, SABEY P; PINGREE, BENJAMIN D; PINGREE,

DAVID R

EIDSON, JEFFERY J: EIDSON, MARY E

ENGH, ROLF

ENGLEMAN, TONY; LUCACHIC( MARY

FISHER CREEK PARTNERS LLC

FORSGREN, BEN ROY; FORSGREN, JANETT

FREDERICK H BLECHMANN TRUST; EMMY S BLECHMANN

TRUSTEE

FUREY, PATRICK

GOODWIN, DAVID C; GOODWIN, DIANA K; HARRIS,

DEBORAH

BONNIE & CLIFF HANSEN FAMILY TRUST

HEADWATERS RANCH

HlLl- ANN P; HILL, PAUL D

HUGHES, EDWARD WAYNE; HUGHES, JULIA MARIE



ss0.00

ss0.00
Sso.oo

Sso.oo

53rr.7z
5so.oo
S70.3G

Sso.oo

ss0.00
Sso.oo

S160.26

Ss1.08

Sso.oo

s309.78
Sso.oo

Sso.oo

S50.oo

5so.oo

S804.34
ss0.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00
574.47

s904.38
s50.o0

Sso.oo

S110.84

ss0.00
ss0.00

s 180.35

s83.01

265.50

21.00

s.72

0.55

14.85

911.45

91.30

205.73

0.00

60.20

41.90

458.50

149.37

76.54

905.78

0.00

0.00

24.57

0.00

2351.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

217.73

2644.40

0.00

0.00

324.70

0.00

37.76

527.34

242.72

s4581; S46c(U)

s42
SMLCZ

GCTB

EC1; VC4; VC5/5

545A

EC2; GW64; VC5/5

lBcl(U); Uc1(U)

tc7

FJC3

CHCI; WMC1

FJC3

FJC3

PKCI; VC3

lC1(UI: lClA(U)
GcsB(w); Gc5{U}
MGCl(Ul; Vcs/6

BOCI; CLC0

Gcl(U); Gc2; GC2A; GC3; GC3A(U); Gc4;
GC5; Gc6c(U); GC7; |CO(U); lCoA; ICOB;

lC2/3;MCO; MCI-; MC2A; VC1

GW39 (W)

NTCl

S39E(U); 539E1(U); SPGl(U)

GW59 (w)
GW58(W}

vcs/6

Pco(u); Pc1(U); PclA(u); Pc2(U);

Pc2A(U); Pc3(U); Pca(U); Pcs(U); Pc6(U);
PC7: 547 : 5MLC1; GW24; GW25
VCPl

GC10; GC6B1(U); Gc582(U): GC583

vc1

SPG2A, GW35, UD3; UD4 (Obsidian);

Smilev Creek Lodee Well (small userl:

GW15; GW16

s39

sLcl

7t-60c,7I-62C
7I-20048
7I-2091E

71-7084

7 7-r0a7 2, 7 r-44, 7 t-45, 7 7-46

77-LO9I9,7L-r0927
77-L0926,7L-47,7r-48
7r-ro852,7L-2LOZA
71-2sB
71-33A

77-2077A,7!-20778
77-33C,71-34E

7r-344
7I-53,7r-54.77-s7
71-26C

77-rO1-44

7t-39H,7L-40H

71-LO930,7L-4039

7 7-70t90, 7 1-L7, 7 1-I2, 7 7-73, 7 I-48,
77-s,77-55,77-6,77-7
77-7037

7r-208I
7r-4025,7r-4026
77-7094s

77-4045

71-42A,71-43A

7 r-r0882, 7 L-r0978, 7 t-1O949, 7 7-608
7r-7r39
7L-101,708,77-7053

7r-58

7 L-70032. 7 L-4048. 7 7-4049. 7 7-40sO

7r-4044, 7 !-70tO, 7 L7 rM
71-4033

71-10880

40

43

44

45

46

47

48

50

51

s2

53

55

56

57

58

59

61,

62

53

54

55

67

68

59

70

7I
72

74

75

77

78

79

81

IDOT BUREAU OF AERONAUTICS

MELBOURNE JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

JONES INVESTMENT CO LLC

MENDIOLA, CAROLJ; JOSLYN, GRACE A; JOSLYN, SPENCER

A; SINCLAIR, CHARLOTTE J

KENT & KATHRYN BROWNING FAMILY TRUST

KETCHUM LONG ISLAND LLC

MAHONEY III, DANIELJ

MARVEL, IONATHAN H

MEISSNER, JULIE l; RUSSELL, PATRICK

MITCHELL, JAMES B; MITCHELL, MARY J

MIZER, DALE

NICKUM, MARKT; NICKUM, PATRICIAA

OSBORN, ALMA MARIE

PARDOE, HELEN MAHONEY

PARKINSON, iOSEPH L; PARKINSON, REBECCA J

PARKS, RICK C

PETERS, JAMES R

THE HAROLD G PHARRIS AND VIRGINIA W PHARRIS LIVING

TRUST

SAWTOOTH MOUNTAIN RANCH (BOREN, DAVID}

PIVA, MICHAEL

PORTER ll, ROBERTJ; PORTER, KAREN

CRAIG AND ELIZABETH REMBER FAMILY TRUST

RIVCO LLC

ROTHBAUER, JOYCE C; ROTHBAUER, TED J

SADLER, MARTHA MAHONEY

SALMON FALLS LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC

SAWTOOTH INTERPRETIVE & HISTORICAL ASSN

SCHNEIDER, DoRIS l; SCHNEIDER, RICHARD L

SUB OF HIGH MEADOWS LLC

SMILEY CREEK BEARS LLC

SMILEY CREEK WATER USERS ASSN

SMITH, KENNETH GILMORE

STANLEY LAKE CREEK WATER USERS ASSOCIATION



ss0.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00
Sso.oo

S51.32

ss0.00

5so.oo

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

S382.36

ss0.00

s243.80

s148.53

S1o5"1s

Sso.oo

S316.os

s331.05

S3ss.oo

ss0.00
ss0.00

ss0.00

Sso.oo

Ses.zr

ss0.00
ss0.00

s642.O7

s251.68

2L645.07

0.00

0.00

29.83

0.00

179.30

68.58

104.60

0.00

1118.00

0.00

555.65

434.54

307.44

29.r4

924.13

958.00

1038.00

40.89

0.00

0.00

7.26

243.30

0.00

0.00
7477.41

735.90

CHC3; CHC4/7 : CHC6; EC1; FJCT: FJC2;

FJC3; lCOB; lC2; lC3(U); lC6; PC7; S39;

S39A; S40;541; S42; S43; S45(U); Sa7;

VC1; VC3; VC4; VC5/5 (screens, small

uses)

UD2

sLcl
S38A(W}

FC3: FC4{U); FlC3

MGCI: VC5/6

GW5

ALcl(U); cBc2(U); cHcs(U); cLcl(U);
FHc0(U); FHcl(U); FJcz; GW77(W),

Hc1(U); lc1(U); lca(U); Nc0(U); Nc1(U);

RFc (u); RFLI(u); sao(U); sa1(u); sa3(U);

saa(u); sas(u); sa6(u); uD1(u); uDs(u);
UD5(U): UDTIU); Vcs/6tU)
GW20; GW21; GW22; GW23; S39B;

GW72; GW73; GW74

lc0(u); lc0B(u); lc1(u); lclA(u); lc3(u);
lC4: VCUT4

Fc1(U); Fc2(u); Fca(u); FJc3(u); woHELo
GW3s(W)

539; GW70

TECl: TEC2: TEC3{Ul: VC3: VC5/5lUl
CHClA

FJC3

FC3: FC4lUl: FlC3: S42: SU2IU)

cHc2. cHc5(ul
CHClA: CHC3/4

EC1

538B

GW37 IW)

GW1, GW2, GW3

Ftcz

WMC2, WMC3

VCOA

s41

FJC3; SPG03; SPG04;5PG05; SPG06;

SPGOT

7 r-rc909, 7 7-rO9 LO, 7 t-t9gIt, 7 I-
ro9I7, 7 I-LO9L3, 7 I-LO9I4, 7 7-LO975,

7 7-70976, 7 7-LO9 L7, 7 t-70920, 7 7-

7!47, 7t-7148, 7I-7749, 7 r-7 150, 7r-
7 75I, 7 I-7 I53, 7 7-7 754, 7 L-7 L56, 7 7-

7 757, 7 7-7 759, 7 7-7 760, 7 L-7 L6r, 7 1-

7762,77-7763
7r-4035
7t-zo84A
7!-40L2
7r-30c,7L-3r8,7r-378
7t-394.7r-40A
7t-7169

7 r-ro27 7, 7 7-7027 8, 7 t-r17 23, 7 r-
LO7 24, 7 !-LO7 25, 7 L-I0728, 7 7-707 66,
7 7-LO7 7 2, 7 \-10773, 7 L-7087 L, 7 7-

zoo4D, 7 7-2053 A, 7 t-264, 7 7-27 A, 7 I-
4030, 71-4035A, 7 7-47, 7 r-428, 7 t-
43B, 7 r-498, 7 L-50, 7 L-59, 7 I-6I, 7 7-

648, 7 I-66, 7 7-68, 7 L-7002, 7 I-7052,
7 I-7057, 7 L-7 7288, 7 t-7 77 3

7 r-L0934, 7 I-LO936, 7 7-70937, 7 t-
2088,77-7079

71-10059. 7 t-268. 7 7-27 B

7 7-308, 7 I-31C, 7 7-37 C, 7 r-701r, 7 r-
7075

7 1- LOIO 4, 7 7-277L, 7 1-1099

7r-57.77-52
7r-402t
7t-338,7L-34C
7 7- LOI97, 7 r-707 63, 7 L-707 64, 7 r-
zo85B.7r-2a.77-29
7 7-2047 B, 7 t-20s4, 7 r-40!8
71-10080. 7 L-IOOBI. 7 7-4f,06

7r-448
7t-LO947

7r-LO944

77-7707. 77-7708. 7 L-7 !09. 7 L-7 L43

77-rO762,7t-2074
77-2078, 10020, 10954, 10955, 10955,

LO957

77-7076

7!-ZO8Z.7t-40t6

7t-34D. 7L-35A. 7'l--36C. 7t-400,0

a4

85

85

87

88

89

91

92

94

95

95

97

98

99

100

101

LO2

103

104

10s

105

to7

108

109

110

tt4

STATE OF IDAHO - IDFG

STEWART. FRED R

STRAND, DAN & SALLY (LANGERMAN}

STUART III, THOMAS R

THE ANDREW & LINDA LAWLER FAMILY TRUST

MUSCAVAGE, DAVID; MUSCAVAGE, LISA

TIERNEY, ELIZABETH C; TIERNEY, THOMAS T

USDA FOREST SERVICE

USDI FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE, STANLEY HATCHERY

JLF Trust lV (Lurie)

WO.HE-LO SUBDIVISION

FourAces Riverside LLC

YACOMELLA, ANTONY R; YACOMELLA, BILL ROY;

YACOMELLA, THOMAS LEE; YACOMELLA, TONY S

HUMPHREYS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

HUMPHREYS. FRED C: DAY, ERNEST

H HOOK LLC; HUMPHREYS, W MICHAEL

HUMPHREYS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

HUMPHREYS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

O MALLEY. GARY; O MALLEY. SAR|

HOGAN, GREGORY A

NIECE SMILEY CREEK LLC

B&C PROPERW HOLDINGS LLC

DEFIANCE INVESTMENTS LTD

NIRVANA SPRINGS RANCH

WOOD RIVER LAND TRUST

ROHLEN REVOCABLE TRUST

WHITE CLOUD RANCH LLC



ss0.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00
Sso.oo

ss0.00

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

ss0.00

ss0.00

5so.oo

ss0.00
ss0.00

Sso.oo
Sso.oo

5o.oo

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

S50.oo

S5o.oo

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

Sso.oo

ss0.00
ss0.00

Sso.oo

Sso.oo
ss0.00

Sso.oo

5so.oo

Sso.oo

S5o.oo

ss0.00

5s0.00

Sso.oo

ss0.00

S1s,Esz.E42t9to.s7

2o.29

108.04

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

22.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18.00

47.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

89.07

8.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.49

0.00

27.43

0.00

12.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

33293.74

MC2B(U}. GW62

GOCO; GW17; SPGl

GW44(Wl

GW2e(w)
ALCO

SMLCoC tW)

GWZT

SMLCOB(W)

SMLC2A(W)

GCSA

VCP2(W}

S44, GW

GW28

FJC3

GW35 (W)

VCP3(WI

SMLCoA(w)

6C7 (U)

GW6O(W)

GW42(w)

GCSC; GC7(Ul

GW09; LTCl

GC7 (U)

sMLCo(W)

GW43(W}

GW55

sLcl
GW41(W}

MGcl(U); VC5/6

VCPs(W}

GW58(WI

s42

SMLClA(W)

Bc2(u), GW30(w)
GW75(W)

7 t-70960, 10951, 10962, 10963

7 r-40L3, 7 L-4074. 7 LAAts
7r-70092
7!-ro729
77-67

7I-7035
71-7095, 10958

77-7076

7r-7003
77-224
77-7745

7t-2rot,7L-70992
71-10959

77-348

77-LO933

77-7I34

7r-7062
7 7-t6, 7 7-19 A, 7 7-20 A, 7 L-ZLA
71-10159

7t-7r3L
7 7-198, 7 !-ZOB, 7 7-218, 7 L-4053

7 I-r0929, 7 I-109 40, 7 r-7094I, 7 r-
7r78,71-7!79
7 !-IO98I, 7 r- 10982, 7 L- 70983, 7 7-

10984

71--706r

7r-7720
77-7r33
77-7702A

71-7I25
7t-39D,7I-40D
7I-7t40
77-LOr26

7I-2004A
77-7085

77-4023,7r-70024

71-11003

U = UNUSED DlVERsloN

W = WAIVED FRoM MEASUREMENT

116

I17
118

7ZO

727

122
123

\24
725

726

r27
128
130

737
!34
135

r37
138

139

747

742

t43

744

145

147

148

r49
150

152

155

1s6

757

158

159

160

THORNOCK, DENNIS & ALICIA

BARNEY, MATTHEW

WDW LLC

REDFISH LAKE LODGE INC

ROBERTSON, THOMAS

ROBINSON, B FRANKLIN

STANLEY BASIN WELL OWNERS

GLENN, JEFFREY SCOTT AND JILL

GRAHAM, LUCILLE B

LUBECK, JEFFREY & LINDA

MCDONALD, DAVID S & RAINEY S

MJB REVOCABLE TRUST

BALSAM WELL OWNERS

SAWTOOTH VALLEY VISTA

BEECHERI ALISON

CANADAY PROPERTIES LLC

MC KEAN, CURT AND SUSAN (ELBERTA AND KELLY MC

KEAN)

SHOWALTER YURT LLC

STRAND, SPENCER AND EVELYN

SALMON RIVER EMERGENCY CLINIC

LIAZY 2P

rAszo LLc

MCCOMISH GREEN 1992TRUST

BI RANDY & MARY

DREWIEN, TOM

HOLLEY, JOHN & ROZ

ELIZABETH TULLIS FAMILY TRUST

MCCOMISH FAMILYTRUST

PLUMB, ANDREW & LISA

WARREN, JERRY AND LYRENE

MUMFORD, HERBERT & VICTORIA

TEDESCO, DAVID &GEMMA

KING, ADAM & NAKAOKA, LORI

THE BEEV LLC

BITTON PROPERTIES

KEY:


